

JUDSON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Meeting Date: February 18, 2021 Submitted By: Renée A. Paschall

Title: School Board President

Agenda Item: Consider and take possible action regarding approval of the Resolution nominating Judson ISD Superintendent Dr. Jeanette Ball for Texas Association of School Boards Superintendent of the Year 2021

DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEM

RECOMMENDATION:

The Board approve the nomination of Dr. Ball as TASB's Superintendent of the Year 2021.

IMPACT/RATIONALE:

Since 1984, the Superintendent of the Year (SOTY) award program has honored outstanding administrators for achievement and excellence in public school administration. These school leaders exhibit exemplary and visionary leadership toward improving student performance.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED: Approval/Disapproval

Resolution

Texas Association of School Boards Superintendent of the Year

The	Independent School District Board on this date
	te
Superintendent of Schools, for his/her exer student performance in our schools.	mplary and visionary leadership toward improving
School Board President	

(Note: You may add more personalized resolution language, but it is not necessary for this part of the SOTY process. All trustees should sign the resolution.)